provisions of the Memorandum of Association of the Company, if any, under the Companies Act, 2013, 
(including any amendment thereto or re-enactment thereof), the consent and approval of Members of the 
Company be and is hereby accorded to alter the Authorised Share Capital of Company from Rs. 
11,00,00,000 (Rupees Eleven Crores only) divided into 1,10,00,000 (One Crore Ten Lacs) Equity 
Shares of Re. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each to Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores only) divided 
into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crores Fifty Lacs Only) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each”. 

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT pursuant to the provisions of Sections 13 and 61 and other 
applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder (including any 
statutory modification or reenactment thereof for the time being in force), the existing Clause V of the 
Memorandum of Association of the Company be and are hereby deleted and substituted by the 
following: 

V. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five 
Crores only) divided into 2,50,00,000 equity shares of Re.10/- (Rupee Ten only) each aggregating 
Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores only) with power to increase or reduce the same in 
accordance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT for the purpose of giving effect to the aforesaid resolution, the Board 
be and is hereby authorised to give such directions, as may in their absolute direction deem necessary,

[...]

mailto:helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com
http://www.camexltd.com./

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 102 OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 
AND RULES RELATED THERETO 

Item Nos. 1: 

At present, the Authorised Share Capital of your Company is of ₹ 11,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven 
Crores only) divided into 1,10,00,000 (One Crore Ten Lacs) equity shares of ₹ 10/- each and issued 
and subscribed capital is of ₹ 10,20,87,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore Twenty Lacs Eighty-seven Thousand 
only) divided into 1,02,08,700 (One Crore Two Lacs Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Equity Shares of 
₹ 10/- each. 

The Revised Authorised Share Capital consequent to the increase in authorized share capital will be ₹ 
25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five Crore only) divided into 2,50,00,000 equity shares of ₹ 10/- each.  

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 13 and 61 of the Companies Act, 2013, the proposed increase of 
Authorized Share Capital of the Company requires approval of the Members at a General Meeting.